The caucus meeting of the Chesilhurst Borough Council

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Sunshine Law Notice of this meeting has been duly advertised in compliance with provisions of the open public meeting law. Please be advised that this meeting will be audio recorded for possible later playback
- 3. Pledge of allegiance
- 4. Roll call
- 5. Review minutes of March 7, 2024
- 6. Solicitor report (s)
- 7. Ordinance 2024-1 Ordinance to exceed the Municipal Budget appropriations limits and to establish a Cap Bank (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14) is hereby approved on second and final reading
- 8. Resolution 24-94 appoint Michele Gibson, LLC to conclude tax foreclosure matter, BOC v. Barcia Management, LLC
- 9. Resolution 24-95 cancel tax certificate #23-00026
- 10. Resolution 24-96 approve Freedom School to use Community Center/Library for Summer Peace Camp
- 11. Resolution 24-97 authorize award of contract to Passarella' Auto for towing services
- 12. Resolution 24-98 authorize award of contract to Elite Bodyworks Inc. for towing services
- 13. New business from council
- 14. Review bills for payment

The Borough Council will act upon or discuss any other matters or resolutions to carry out Borough business

15. Adjournment

The regular meeting of the Chesilhurst Borough Council

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Sunshine Law Notice of this meeting has been duly advertised in compliance with provisions of the open public meeting law. Please be advised that this meeting will be audio recorded for possible later playback
- 3. Pledge of allegiance
- 4. Roll call
- 5. Approve minutes of March 7, 2024
- 6. Ordinance 2024-1 Ordinance to exceed the Municipal Budget appropriations limits and to establish a Cap Bank (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14) is hereby approved on second and final reading
- 7. Resolution 24-94 appoint Michele Gibson, LLC to conclude tax foreclosure matter, BOC v. Barcia Management, LLC
- 8. Resolution 24-95 cancel tax certificate #23-00026
- 9. Resolution 24-96 approve Freedom School to use Community Center/Library for Summer Peace Camp
- 10. Resolution 24-97 authorize award of contract to Passarella' Auto for towing services
- 11. Resolution 24-98 authorize award of contract to Elite Bodyworks Inc. for towing services
- 12. Approve bills for payment
- 13. New business from council
- 14. Open meeting to the public (3minutes) only

The Borough Council will act upon or discuss any other matters or resolutions to carry out Borough business

15. Adjournment